
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Thursday, April 22, 2021 

https://nextcatalog.wku.edu/courseleaf/approve/ 

 

Martha Day is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting 

 

Topic: Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Time: Apr 22, 2021 02:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://wku.zoom.us/j/93788059559 

 

Meeting ID: 937 8805 9559 

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Approve Minutes from (Appendix A) 

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

Action Items: 

Course Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

PS 590 PS 590: Capstone in Public Administration  Added shn21703 4/5/2021 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

051 051: Public Administration  Edited shn21703 3/31/2021 
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Members: 

Dr. Martha Day, Chair (CEBS) Email: Martha.day@wku.edu 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Dawn Wright (COHH/Senate), dawn.wright@wku.edu  

Dr. Richard Schugart (OCSE), richard.schugart@wku.edu  

Dr. Marla Zubel (PC) Email: marla.zubel@wku.edu 

Dr. Scott Arnett (CHHS) Email: scott.arnett@wku.edu 

Dr. Helen Liang (GF) Email: fenghelen.liang@wku.edu 

Dr.  Dana Sullivan  (COHH), dana.sullivan@wku.edu  

CC: Ranjit Koodali, Ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Aaron Hughey, aaron.hughey@wku.edu 

Ann Ferrell, ann.ferrell@wku.edu Colette Chelf, Colette.chelf@wku.edu Jennifer 

Hammonds, Jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Rheanna Plemons, 

rheanna.plemons@wku.edu Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, 

Danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, 

cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu Scott Gordon, 

Scott.gordon@wku.edu,  

Jessica Steenbergen, Jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu 

Proposals drafted: 
Shannon Vaughan, shannon.vaughan@wku.edu 

 

 

 

Appendix A: 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Thursday, April 1, 2021 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://wku.zoom.us/j/91436236159  

Meeting ID: 914 3623 6159 
 
Minutes:  March 4, 2021 

1st/2nd:  Arnett/Zubel – Vote:  Approved 
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Voting Members:  Martha Day, Scott Arnett, Marla Zubel, Dawn Wright, Richard Schugart, Dana 

Sullivan, Helen Liang 

 

Guest:  Jennifer Hammonds, Rheanna Plemons, Colette Chelf, Scott Gordon, Cathleen Webb, 

Merrall Price, Dennis George, Danita Kelley, Evelyn Thrasher, Ranjit Koodali, Karen Furgal, Pam 

Jukes, Lauren Bland, John Baker  

 

Announcements:  None 

Course Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (6) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

DPT 712 DPT 712: Principles of Physical Assessment II  Edited krn24674 3/15/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Zubel 

Discussion: Furgal gave a brief description. Changing the course description.  

Vote:  Approved 

 

DPT 721 DPT 721: Gross Human Anatomy I Lab  Edited krn24674 3/15/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Zubel 

Discussion: Furgal gave a brief description. Over time students should have multiple experiences 

not just cadavers; Plastic models and computer programing are also available.  

Vote:  Approved 

 

DPT 723 DPT 723: Gross Human Anatomy II Lab  Edited krn24674 3/15/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Zubel 

Discussion: Fugal gave a brief description. Over time students should have multiple experiences 

not just cadavers; Plastic models and computer programing are also available. 

Vote:  Approved 

 

ELED 509  

ELED 509: Advanced Methods and Materials 

for Elementary Education  

Edited jsh52789 3/11/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Zubel/Arnett 

Discussion: No proponent to discuss. Day said it looks like it’s just a name change.  

Vote:  Approved 

 

SLP 519 

SLP 519: Social and Cultural Foundations in 

SLP  

Added lrn07166 3/15/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Zubel/Arnett 

Discussion: Bland gave a brief description. This new course is required for their accreditation. 

Vote:  Approved 

SLP 553 SLP 553: Advanced Diagnostic Procedures  Edited lrn07166 3/25/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Sullivan 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (6) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

Discussion: Bland gave a brief description. Just making an adjustment to course # and name 

change. Friendly Amendment: Remove “Advanced” from the title and abbreviated title remove 

“ADV”. 

Vote:  Approved 

SLP 518 
SLP518* Included as a pdf attachment, not in 

courseleaf 
 lrn07166  

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Arnett/Zubel 

Discussion: Bland gave a brief description. Trying to remove the wording “Advanced” out of the 

title. Hammonds gave explanation on why this doesn’t work in course leaf. Connection of CD 

518 & SLP 518 are creating the troubles. 

Vote:  Approved 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (3) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

1723 1723: Organizational Leadership  Edited jhn20306 3/3/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Zubel/Arnett 

Discussion: Baker gave a brief description. Part of the transformation process. 

Friendly Amendment - Under Admission Requirement – Add statement, “Please refer to the 

admission sections of this catalog.” Colette will add to the system 

Vote:  Approved 

0466 0466: Speech-Language Pathology Edited lrn07166 3/15/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Sullivan/Zubel 

Discussion: Bland gave a brief description. Course added to the core of classes. 

Vote:  Approved 

0013 0013: Physical Therapy Edited krn24674 3/24/2021 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Zubel/Arnett 

Discussion: Fugal gave a brief description.  

Vote:  Approved 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Business: 

 

Martha Day shared that the academic year is over and she is asking for nominations/chairs for this 

committee. Please think about running and let Martha know if you’re interested. 

 

Adjourn at 2:50 pm 

1st/2nd – Arnett/Zubel 
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Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 

 


